深圳市富满电子有限公司
SHENZHEN FUMAN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
SC1117(文件编号：S&CIC0539)
800mA Adjustable & Fixed Voltage LDO Linear Regulator
第 1 页 共 11 页
General description
The SC1117 is a low-dropout linear regulator that operates in the input voltage range from +2.5V to +7.0V and delivers
800mA output current.

800mA Adjustable & Fixed Voltage LDO Linear Regulator
第 2 页 共 11 页
Ordering information
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
654321
D
C
B
A
Title
Number RevisionSize
B
Date: 1-Sep-2010 Sheet    of
File: E:\规格书\规格图\规格图-0\ZBO\SC1117.ddb Drawn By :
SC1117-XX X  X
Package
G:SOT-223  1.IN
H:SOT-223  1.GND
J:SOT-223  1.GND
P:TO-252  1.IN
R:TO-252  1.GND
Pin Out
2.GND 3.OUT
2.IN  3.OUT
2.OUT 3.IN
2.GND 3.OUT
2.OUT 3.IN
Note:For the adjustable voltage types,the
GND pin is replaced with the ADJ pin
Temperature Range
C:Commercial Standard
P:Commercial Standard,Lead(Pb)
Free and phosphorous(P) Free Package
Output Voltage
(For fixed voltage types lnly.for adjustable
voltage types,these two digits are eliminated.)
15:1.5V  18:1.8V  25:2.5V
29:2.85V  30:3.0V  33:3.3V
36:3.6V
Default: Adjustable Output
Note:The output voltages other than the preset